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Breanna Bird 

Title: Child/Family Service Specialist 
Organization: DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services 
Phone: 308-765-1951 
Email: Breanna.Bird@nebraska.gov 

Workforce Workgroup 

Holly Brandt 

Title: Executive Director 
Organization: CAPstone Child Advocacy Center 
Phone: 308-632-7274 
Email: director@capstonenebraska.com 

NCC, Workforce Workgroup 

Seth Coates 

Title: Child/Family Services Supervisor 
Organization: DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services 
Phone: 402-727-3230 
Email: seth.coates@nebraska.gov 

Workforce Workgroup 

Jennie Cole-Mossman 

Title: Co-Director 
Organization: Nebraska Resource Project for Vulnerable Young 
Children 
Phone: 402-472-9807 
Email: jcole-mossman@unl.edu 

Workforce Workgroup 

Dr. Ann Coyne 

Title: Professor 
Organization: UNO, Grace Abbott School of Social Work 
Phone: 402-554-2798 
Email: acoyne@unomaha.edu 

Workforce Workgroup 

Kelli Hauptman 

Title: Co-Director 
Organization: Nebraska Resource Project for Vulnerable Young 
Children 
Phone: 402-472-3927 
Email: khauptman2@unl.edu 

Workforce Workgroup 

Vicki Maca 

Title: Director of Protection and Safety 
Organization: DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services 
Phone: 402-471-1362 
Email: Vicki.Maca@nebraska.gov 

Psychotropic Medications Committee, Workforce 
Workgroup 

Martha-Jane Matthews 

Title: Service Coordinator 
Organization: Nebraska Families Collaborative 
Phone: 402-492-2500 
Email: martha-jane.matthews@nebraskafc.org 

Workforce Workgroup 

David Newell 

Title: President & CEO 
Organization: Nebraska Families Collaborative 
Phone: 402-982-9613 
Email: david.newell@nebraskafc.com 

DTAR Workgroup (Chair), FCRRC, NCC (Vice Chair), 
Structure Taskforce, Workforce Workgroup 
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Nicole Paul 

Title: Training & Special Projects Manager 
Organization: Nebraska Families Collaborative 
Phone: 402-492-4214 
Email: nicole.paul@nebraskafc.org 

APPLA Subcommittee (Chair), Normalcy Task Force, 
Workforce Workgroup 

Judge Linda Porter 

Title: Judge of the Separate Juvenile Court 
Organization: Lancaster County Juvenile Court 
Phone: 402-441-7406 
Email: lporter@lancaster.ne.gov 

NCC, OJS Committee, Legal Parties Taskforce, Workforce 
Workgroup 

Julie Rogers 

Title: Inspector General 
Organization: Office of Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare 
Phone: 402-471-4211 
Email: jrogers@leg.ne.gov 

Legal Parties Taskforce, Meds Committee, NCC, OJS 
Committee, Structure Taskforce, Workforce Workgroup 

Dr. Karen Rolf 

Title: Associate Professor 
Organization: UNO, Grace Abbott School of Social Work 
Phone: 402-554-2850 
Email: krolf@unomaha.edu 

Workforce Workgroup 

Kari Rumbaugh 

Title: Assistant Deputy Administrator 
Organization: Administrative Office of Probation, Juvenile Services 
Division 
Phone: 402-471-4816 
Email: kari.rumbaugh@nebraska.gov 

OJS Committee, TFC Workgroup, Workforce Workgroup 

Susan Staab 

Title: Systems Trainer and Internal Communication 
Organization: Nelnet Business Solutions 
Phone: 402-420-2145 
Email: susan.staab@nelnet.net 

Workforce Workgroup 

Deb VanDyke-Ries 
(Chair) 

Title: Director 
Organization: Nebraska Court Improvement Project 
Phone: 402-309-4422 
Email: deb.vandyke.ries@nebraska.gov 

B2I Committee, NCC, Normalcy Subcommittee, OJS 
Committee, Structure Taskforce, Voice Subcommittee, 

Workforce Workgroup (Chair) 

Dr. Maha Younes 

Title: Professor & Chair 
Organization: UNK, Department of Social Work 
Phone: 308-865-8741 
Email: younesm@unk.edu 

Workforce Workgroup 
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Bethany Connor Allen 
 

Policy Analyst, Nebraska Children’s Commission 
521 S. 14th Street, Suite 401 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone:  
Mobile: 402-525-5611 
Email: Bethany.Allen@nebraska.gov 

Amanda Felton 

Administrative Assistant, Nebraska Children’s Commission 
521 S. 14th Street, Suite 401 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone: 402-471-4416 
Mobile: 402-890-6510 
Email: Amanda.Felton@nebraska.gov 

 


